R6SA KB SERIES | 6-Inch StopAire™ Housing with
 BIOS SkyBlue™ Technology
DATE PROJECT TYPE
CATALOG NO.
REV0824
CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com
©2024 Conservation Technology of Illinois, LLC. All rights reserved. Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.
6-3/4"

P2
Example Order: R6SA130KB12DBT
ORDERING INFORMATION
Color Temp
30KB - 3000K
35KB - 3500K
40KB - 4000K
BIOS Protocol
BT - BIOS Tunable Dimming
BS - BIOS Static Dimming
Dimming
D2 - 120 – 277V TRIAC/ELV/0 –10V
D2 - 347V 0 –10V Dimming
D43 - Lutron Hi-lume 1% EcoSystem
  with Soft-on, Fade-to-Black
D64 - 120 – 277V eldoLED ECOdrive
  0 –10V, 1% Dimming
D74 - 120 – 277V eldoLED ECOdrive
  DALI, 1% Dimming
D84 - 120 – 277V eldoLED SOLOdrive
  0 –10V, 0.1% Dimming
D94 - 120 – 277V eldoLED SOLOdrive
  DALI, 0.1% Dimming
R6SA KB SERIES | 6-Inch StopAire™ Housing with
 BIOS SkyBlue™ Technology
DATE PROJECT TYPE
CATALOG NO.
REV0824
CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com
©2024 Conservation Technology of Illinois, LLC. All rights reserved. Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.
P3
Construction
• 6 - Inch Specification Grade 16 Gauge Galvanized Steel StopAire™
Housing with Die-Cast Aluminum Heat Sink
• Quick Connect Light Engine; Drivers are fully accessible from below the
ceiling
• Dual Nailer Hanger Bars are adjustable for 16 -  and 24- inch center joists
(14-1/4 to 24-1/2 inch). Nailer Bars may be extended to rest on T-Bar
ceilings; optional clip-on T-Bar Hangers available.
• Pre-wired Junction Box with eight (8) 1/2 - inch and four (4) 3/4- inch KO’s
• Output over-voltage, over-current and short circuit protection
• Approved for Through Circuit Wiring: max. eight (8) 12 AWG (4in/4out),
wiring rated to 90ºC
• Requires minimum 3 - inch clearance around Housing from insulation
material; thermally protected in case of improper insulation use
Performance Summary
• All R4 Downlights are available for non-dimming and dimming applica-
tions; for compatible Dimmers, refer to the Dimming Specification Sheet
• Flanged or Trimless Specification Grade Trims; See “Trims for 6 - Inch
BIOS LED Recessed Downlights” Specification Sheet for compatible trim
information and details
• Trimless options require use of a Mud Frame (MF6, ordered separately)
for securing housing and trim in 1/2-  to 1- inch thick ceilings only
• Trimless options cannot be used with Remodel Housings (R6RM) or Slope
Ceiling Adapters (RSA6L Series)
• UL8750 and Class 2 Compliant; RoHS Compliant, US only
PRODUCT DETAILS
BIOS SKYBLUE LED TECHNOLOGY DETAILS
BIOS BIO-DIMMING™
• BIOS SkyBlue™ Circadian Lighting Technology brings the benefits of blue skies
inside by emulating the makeup of nature’s light spectrum.